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Board of Early Education and Care Motion 2022-08
Approval of Board Meeting Schedule for Fiscal Year 2023
General Laws c. 15D, § 3(b) requires the Board of Early Education and Care to meet at least ten (10) times annually. In the interest of providing its membership and the public at large with advance notice of meetings, the Board determines that it is reasonable and appropriate to establish a regular meeting schedule.
For fiscal year 2023, the Board proposes the following meeting schedule:
· Tuesday, September 13, 2022
· Tuesday, October 11, 2022
· Tuesday, November 8, 2022
· Tuesday, December 13, 2022
· Tuesday, January 10, 2023
· Tuesday, February 14, 2023
· Tuesday, March 14, 2023
· Tuesday, April 11, 2023
· Tuesday, May 9, 2023
· Tuesday, June 13, 2023
The Board further proposes that its meetings will be held at the Department of Early Education and Care, which is located at 50 Milk Street, 14th Floor, Boston, MA, unless otherwise announced and posted. The Board further authorizes that the Commissioner may, upon reasonable notice and in compliance with posting requirements, schedule the Board’s regular meetings at locations other than Boston, and at times other than 1:00 p.m., in order to enhance the Board’s statewide presence and engage stakeholders and local leaders. 

MOVED: that the Board of Early Education and Care, in accordance with G.L. c. 15D, § 3(b), shall meet in accordance with the schedule set forth above, and that all meetings will begin at 1:00 p.m. and will be held at 50 Milk Street, Boston MA, unless otherwise announced and duly posted.
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